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0.02 5.08 10.14 15.20 20.27
ppb

0.02 5.08 10.14 15.20 20.27
ppb

0.3170 0.1585 0.0000 0.1585 0.3170
ppb

0.2024 0.1012 0.0000 0.1012 0.2024
ppb

0.8913 0.9456 1.0000 1.0610 1.1220
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOy, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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0.00 4.93 9.85 14.77 19.70
ppb

0.00 4.93 9.85 14.77 19.70
ppb

0.1585 0.0792 0.0000 0.0792 0.1585
ppb

0.1130 0.0565 0.0000 0.0565 0.1130
ppb

0.8640 0.9320 1.0000 1.0787 1.1574
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOx, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb
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8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

0.6498 0.8249 1.0000 1.2695 1.5390
unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HNO2, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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0.00 2.85 5.71 8.56 11.41
ppb

0.00 2.85 5.71 8.56 11.41
ppb

0.2611 0.1306 0.0000 0.1306 0.2611
ppb
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unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HNO3, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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0.0000 0.0522 0.1044 0.1566 0.2087
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HNO4, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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0.000 0.001 0.002 0.003
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ppb 1e 5
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ppb 1e 6

0.115 0.557 1.000 4.863 8.727
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MPAN, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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0.0000 0.1771 0.3543 0.5314 0.7086
ppb

0.0000 0.1771 0.3543 0.5314 0.7086
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.347 0.673 1.000 1.943 2.886
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NIT, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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0.00 2.51 5.02 7.52 10.03
ppb

0.00 2.51 5.02 7.52 10.03
ppb

0.0676 0.0338 0.0000 0.0338 0.0676
ppb

0.0509 0.0254 0.0000 0.0254 0.0509
ppb

0.8653 0.9326 1.0000 1.0779 1.1557
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NO, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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0.00 2.51 5.02 7.53 10.05
ppb

0.00 2.51 5.02 7.53 10.05
ppb

0.1063 0.0532 0.0000 0.0532 0.1063
ppb

0.0647 0.0323 0.0000 0.0323 0.0647
ppb

0.8774 0.9387 1.0000 1.0699 1.1397
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NO2, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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0.0000 0.0339 0.0677 0.1016 0.1354
ppb

0.0000 0.0339 0.0677 0.1016 0.1354
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.7269 0.8634 1.0000 1.1879 1.3757
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NO3, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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0.000 0.328 0.657 0.985 1.314
ppb

0.000 0.328 0.657 0.985 1.314
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.7398 0.8699 1.0000 1.1759 1.3517
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_N2O5, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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0.0000 0.0360 0.0719 0.1079 0.1439
ppb

0.0000 0.0360 0.0719 0.1079 0.1439
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.8672 0.9336 1.0000 1.0766 1.1532
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MPN, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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0.0000 0.0518 0.1036 0.1554 0.2072
ppb

0.0000 0.0518 0.1036 0.1554 0.2072
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.9344 0.9672 1.0000 1.0351 1.0702
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PAN, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference (1x1.25)

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

0.238 0.619 1.000 2.599 4.199
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PPN, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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SpeciesConcVV_N2O, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NHx, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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SpeciesConcVV_NH3, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NH4, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference (1x1.25)

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

0.9443 0.9721 1.0000 1.0295 1.0590
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MENO3, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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SpeciesConcVV_ETNO3, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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SpeciesConcVV_IPRNO3, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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SpeciesConcVV_NPRNO3, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_AONITA, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETHN, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BZPAN, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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2 0 2
ppb 1e 5
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ppb 1e 6

0.8369 0.9185 1.0000 1.0974 1.1949
unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NPHEN, Zonal Mean (AnnualMean)
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